

69535-5

69535-5

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

2013 MAY 24 PM 2:32

STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 69535-5-I

BY _____
DEPUTY

EGP INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Washington limited liability
company,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

ERIC A. ANDREWS, as Personal Representative of the
ESTATE OF JENNIFER LUND,

Defendant/Respondent.

On Appeal from the Superior Court of Snohomish County
Hon. Richard T. Okrent
Superior Court Docket Number 12-2-03800-5

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Alexander S. Kleinberg, WSBA # 34449
Attorney for Appellant EGP
Investments, LLC

EISENHOWER CARLSON PLLC
1201 Pacific Ave., Ste. 1200
Tacoma, WA 98402
Phone: (253) 572-4500

2013 MAY 28 PM 1:39
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
A.	<u>The Trial Court Erred When It Dismissed EGP’s Complaint Because The PR Failed To Prove By Clear And Convincing Evidence As A Matter Of Law That Service Upon Him Was Defective</u>	1
B.	<u>The Trial Court Erred When It Struck Material Portions Of Process Server Manager Laura Meas’s Declaration</u>	5
C.	<u>The Trial Court Erred By Denying EGP’s Motion For Reconsideration</u>	7
1.	<i>Reconsideration Of The Order Dismissing EGP’s Complaint Is Required Due To Irregularity In The Proceedings Of The Adverse Party And Abuse Of Discretion</i>	7
2.	<i>Reconsideration Of The Order Dismissing EGP’s Complaint Is Required Due To The Misconduct Of The PR</i>	9
3.	<i>Reconsideration Of The Order Dismissing EGP’s Complaint Is Required Based On EGP’s Newly Discovered Evidence</i>	12
4.	<i>Reconsideration Of The Order Dismissing EGP’s Complaint Is Required Because Substantial Justice Has Not Been Done</i>	14
II.	CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Data Disc, Inc. v. Sys. Tech. Assoc.</i> , 557 F.2d 1280 (9th Cir. 1977)	1, 5
<i>Farmer v. Davis</i> , 161 Wn. App. 420, 250 P.3d 138 (2011)	2
<i>Freestone Capital Partners L.P. v. MKA Real Estate Opportunity Fund I, LLC</i> , 155 Wn. App. 643, 230 P.3d 625 (2010)	1
<i>Graves v. Dep't of Game</i> , 76 Wn. App. 705, 887 P.2d 424 (1994)	12
<i>Lewis v. Bours</i> , 119 Wn.2d 667, 835 P.2d 221 (1992)	1, 2
<i>Marsh-McLennan Bldg., Inc. v. Clapp</i> , case cited therein, 96 Wn. App. 636, 980 P.2d 311 (1999)	6, 7
<i>Precision Lab. Plastics, Inc. v. Micro Test, Inc.</i> , 96 Wn. App. 721, 981 P.2d 454 (1999)	1
<i>Streeter-Dybahl v. Huynh</i> , 157 Wn. App. 408, 236 P.3d 986 (2010)	3
<i>Witt v. Port of Olympia</i> , 126 Wn. App. 752, 109 P.3d 489 (2005)	2, 3

STATUTES

RCW 5.45.020	7
--------------------	---

RULES

CR 59(a)(1)	7, 8, 9
CR 59(a)(2)	9, 10
CR 59(a)(4)	12, 14

CR 59(a)(9)	15
ER 404(a)(3)	13, 14
ER 609	14
ER 609(a) and (b).....	13
ER 803(a)(6)	7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
15A Wash. Prac. § 10.17	3, 4
